

February 20, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE SYMBOL: AURIONPRO

To, The BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 532668

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled "Aurionpro announces significant new wins for the recently acquired customer communication business"

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary



Aurionpro announces significant new wins for the recently acquired customer communication business

Secures orders from two leading private banks in India

Mumbai - **February 20, 2024** - Aurionpro Solutions Limited (BSE: 532668) (NSE: AURIONPRO) announces order wins from two prominent private sector banks in India, for Interact DX, its leading digital engagement platform. These orders, valued at INR 10 crores, will include licencing and implementation within this quarter, followed by the annual maintenance and support.

Our State-of-the-art Interact DX platform will enable these banks to take their customer experience to the next level.

Interact DX, recently acquired by Aurionpro, uses cutting edge digital technology and highly scalable architecture to provide an interactive personalized communication including audio video technology across Banking, Insurance and Non-Bank FIs globally.

Ms. Nisha Sidhwani, Head – Interactive Communication & Experience said "We are delighted with these wins. The Interact Suite is at the forefront of the Digital Customer Communication landscape, partnering with Fortune 500 companies and leading customer-centric financial institutions to provide solutions that revolutionise customer engagement. These wins will significantly reinforce our position as the partner of choice for future focused financial institutions globally".

About Aurionpro Solutions:

Aurionpro Solutions Limited (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is an advanced technology solutions company catering to the needs of the Banking, Mobility, Payments, and Government sectors. It converges multiple technology solutions under a single umbrella – Advanced and Accelerated Platform-led Transformation (ADAPT) to the 'New Digital World'. Headquartered in Mumbai, India, the company serves globally with the expertise and commitment of 2300+ passionate people supporting its journey. For more information, visit www.aurionpro.com

For further information, please contact:

Ninad Kelkar: investor@aurionpro.com

Monikarjun Dutta: monikarjun.dutta@adfactorspr.com